

**College Loan Corporation Trust 2005-2**  
**Statement to Note Holders**  
**As of and for the three month period ended: September 30, 2018**

Pursuant to section 4.15(c) of the Trust Indenture, the following is provided to the trustee by the issuer. The information shown below has not been independently verified, however it is believed to be accurate to the best of the issuer's knowledge.

- (a) the amount of principal paid on each series of Notes during the three month period ended September 30, 2018;

<u>Class</u>	<u>Principal Paid</u>
A-1	\$ -
A-2	\$ -
A-3	\$ -
A-4	\$ 10,466,419
B-1	\$ 927,281

- (b) the amount of interest paid on each series of Notes during the three month period ended September 30, 2018;

<u>Class</u>	<u>Interest Paid</u>
A-1	\$ -
A-2	\$ -
A-3	\$ -
A-4	\$ 1,812,871
B-1	\$ 180,311

- (c) the principal balance of Financed Student Loans as of the close of business on the last day of September 30, 2018;

**Principal Balance of Financed Student Loans** \$287,383,072

- (d) the aggregate outstanding principal amount of each series of the Notes as of the close of business on the last day of September 2018, after giving effect to principal payments reported under paragraph (a) above;

<u>Class</u>	<u>Outstanding Balance</u>
A-1	\$ -
A-2	\$ -
A-3	\$ -
A-4	\$ 273,262,893
B-1	\$ 24,209,949

- (e) the interest rate for all outstanding and unpaid series of Notes for the three month period ended September 30, 2018, indicating how such interest rate is calculated;

<u>Class</u>	<u>Weighted Average</u>		<u>Weighted Average</u>		<u>Interest Calculation</u>
	<u>Libor Rate</u>	<u>Spread</u>	<u>Rate</u>		
A-1	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$	-
A-2	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$	-
A-3	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$	-
A-4	2.34062%	0.18000%	2.52062%	\$	1,472,000
B-1	2.34062%	0.49000%	2.83062%	\$	147,000

- (g) the amount of servicing fees paid to the Servicers during the three month period ended September 30, 2018;

**Servicing fees paid** \$ 246,417

- (g) the amount of fees paid to the Issuer Administrator, Delaware Trustee, the Indenture Trustee and the Eligible Lender Trustee during the three month period ended September 30, 2018;

	<u>Fee</u>	<u>Amount Paid</u>
Administration	\$	36,854
Delaware Trustee	\$	1,250
Trustee	\$	18,314
Eligible Lender Trustee	\$	2,500

- (h) the amount of principal and interest received on Financed Student Loans during the three month period ended September 30, 2018;

**Amount of principal and interest received** \$ 12,837,299

- (i) the portion, if any, of the principal or interest payments made on the Notes as described in sections (a) or (b) above during the three month period ended September 30, 2018 from amounts on deposit in the Reserve Fund, the amount of any other withdrawals from the Reserve Fund during the three month period ended September 30, 2018 and the balance of the Reserve Fund as of the close of business on the last day of September 2018;

<b>Principal and interest payments made from the Reserve Fund</b>	\$	-
<b>Amount of any other withdrawals from the Reserve Fund</b>	\$	7,802
<b>Ending Balance of Reserve Fund</b>	\$	1,974,618

- (j) the portion, if any, of the principal or interest payments made on the Notes as described in sections (a) or (b) above during the three month period ended September 30, 2018 from amounts on deposit in the Acquisition Fund;

**Principal and interest payments made from the Acquisition Fund** \$0

- (k) the aggregate amount, if any, paid by the Trustee to acquire Student Loans from amounts on deposit in the Acquisition Fund during the three month period ended September 30, 2018;

**Amounts paid to acquire Student Loans** \$ 258,767

- (l) the amount remaining in the Acquisition Fund that has not been used to acquire Student Loans and is being transferred to the Collection Fund;

**Amounts in Acquisition fund to be transferred to the Collection Fund** \$ -

- (m) the aggregate amount, if any, received by the Trust for Financed Student Loans sold during the three month period ended September 30, 2018;

**Amounts received for Financed Student Loans sold** \$ 105,711

- (n) the number and principal amount of Financed Student Loans, as of the close of business on the last day of September 2018, that are (i) 0 to 30 days delinquent, (ii) 31 to 60 days delinquent, (iii) 61 to 90 days delinquent, (iv) 91 to 120 days delinquent, (v) greater than 120 days delinquent and (vi) for which claims have been filed with the appropriate Guarantee Agency and which are awaiting payment;

	<u>Number</u>	<u>Amount</u>
(i) <b>0 to 30 days delinquent</b>	13,512	\$ 268,402,602
(ii) <b>31 to 60 days delinquent</b>	246	\$ 5,543,283
(iii) <b>61 to 90 days delinquent</b>	108	\$ 2,758,819
(iv) <b>91 to 120 days delinquent</b>	90	\$ 2,200,436
(v) <b>&gt; 120 day delinquent</b>	301	\$ 7,311,130
(vi) <b>&amp; claims filed</b>	51	\$ 1,166,803
<b>Total</b>	<u>14,308</u>	<u>\$ 287,383,072</u>

- (o) the Value of the Trust Estate and the Outstanding principal amount of the Notes as of the close of business on the last day of September 2018; and

**Value of the Trust Estate** \$ 308,616,918

**Outstanding Principal amount of the Notes** \$ 297,472,842

- (p) the number and percentage by dollar amount of (i) rejected federal reimbursement claims for Financed Student Loans, (ii) Financed Student Loans in forbearance, and (iii) Financed Student Loans in deferment as of the close of business on the last day of September 2018;

	<u>Number</u>	<u>Percentage</u>
(i) <b>Outstanding rejected federal reimbursement claims</b>	-	0.00%
(ii) <b>Financed Student Loans in forbearance</b>	367	3.11%
(iii) <b>Financed Student Loans in deferment</b>	654	4.29%

- (q) amount of pool assets at the beginning and ending of the three month period ended September 2018

**Beginning Pool Assets** \$ 297,044,164

**Ending Pool Assets** \$ 287,383,072

- (r) the weighted average interest rate of the pool assets as of September 30, 2018

**Weighted Average Interest Rate** 4.240%

- (s) the weighed average maturity, expressed in months, of the pool assets as of September 30, 2018

**Weighted Average Maturity** 160

- (t) prepayment amounts received during the three month period ended September 2018

**Prepayments** \$ -